
ROOM NAME

2201

150 SF

SUBSYSTEM 

TYPICAL DIMENSION INDICATOR

DETAIL/PLAN KEY

SECTION KEYS
DIRECTION OF 
SECTION

ELEVATION KEY

REVISION INDICATION

REVISION NUMBER

AREA REVISED

DOOR NUMBER

GLASS TYPE

DRAWING 
TITLE

DRAWING NAME

DRAWING SCALE

ENLARGED DETAIL INDICATOR

DIRECTION OF SECTION

TERMINATION OF SECTION

DRAWING LOCATION ON SHEET GRID

DETAIL LOCATION ON SHEET GRID

SHEET IDENTIFIER FOR 
LOCATION OF DETAIL

BUILDING SECTION LOCATION 
ON SHEET GRID

SHEET IDENTIFIER FOR 
LOCATION OF SECTION

WALL SECTION LOCATION ON SHEET GRID

SHEET IDENTIFIER FOR 
LOCATION OF SECTION

DETAIL LOCATION ON SHEET GRID

SHEET IDENTIFIER FOR 
LOCATION OF DETAIL

COLUMN GRID REFERENCE

TERMINATION OF SECTION

DRAWING NAME

DRAWING SCALE

DRAWING LOCATION ON SHEET GRID

SHEET NUMBER WHERE DETAIL IS REFERENCED

SHEET NUMBER WHERE DETAIL IS DRAWN

A

A1
PLAN
1/8" = 1'-0"

NTS
A1

PLAN

A101

A1

1

201A

CENTERLINE

9 1/2"

FLOOR ELEVATION

ROOM NAME & NUMBER 

A

ELEVATION LOCATION ON SHEET GRID

SHEET IDENTIFIER FOR 
LOCATION OF ELEVATION

DIRECTION OF ELEVATION

A-201

A1

W1

A-201

A1

A-201

A1

A-201

A1

A-201

A1

1ST FLOOR

0'-0"

EARTH

POROUS FILL
(STONE OR GRAVEL)

ROCK

LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE
(OR CONCRETE FILL)

STRUCTURAL CONCRETE
(CAST IN PLACE, ETC.)

BRICK
(COMMON OR FACE)

CONC. MASONRY UNITS
(C.M.U.)

PLASTER, CEMENT,
SAND, GROUT

STEEL, IRON

ALUMINUM

WOOD (FINISH)

WOOD (ROUGH)

WOOD BLOCKING

PLAN AND SECTION

PLYWOOD

SPRAY-ON 
FIREPROOFING

BATT/LOOSE FILL
INSULATION

EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE

ACOUSTICAL TILE

GYPSUM WALLBOARD

CARPET AND PAD

BRICK

CERAMIC TILE

CONCRETE / PLASTER /
STUCCO

GLASS

SHINGLES/SIDING

MATERIAL LEGEND (NOT ALL MATERIALS APPLICABLE)

ELEVATION

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DIMENSIONS ARE FROM COLUMN 
CENTERLINE, FACE OF METAL STUD, FACE OF MASONRY, AND 
FACE OF CONCRETE.  DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS.

METAL STUDS SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH TWO SCREWS AT 16" 
O.C. IN THE BOTTOM AND TOP TRACKS UNLESS DEFLECTION 
TRACKS ARE UTILIZED.

THE G.C. SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND ADVISE 
THE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCY PRIOR TO THE START OF 
WORK.

ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FLOOR SLABS SUCH AS PIPING, 
CONDUITS, ETC. SHALL BE SEALED WITH FIRE RATED MATERIALS 
AND SHALL SEAL AGAINST WATER PENETRATION.

ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS AND END GYPSUM WALL PARTITIONS 
SHALL HAVE METAL CORNER BEADS OR METAL TRIM, U.N.O.

PROVIDE FIRE TREATED WOOD BLOCKING OR SHEET METAL 
PLATES FOR ATTACHMENT OF WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES 
SUCH AS SHELVING, CASEWORK, ETC.

ENSURE THAT FINISH MATERIALS SUCH AS PAINT ARE 
COMPATIBLE WITH SEALANTS UTILIZED IN THE WORK.

ALL WALL MOUNTED DEVICES SUCH AS ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLE 
PLATES, ELECTRICAL SWITCH PLATES, FIRE ALARM STROBES, 
ETC. SHALL BE MOUNTED LEVEL AND PLUMB.  WHERE DEVICES 
ARE ADJACENT TO ONE ANOTHER, THE TOP OF THE DEVICE 
SHALL ALIGN WITH THE ADJACENT DEVICE, U.N.O.

THE ENGINEERING DRAWINGS SUPPORT THE ARCHITECTURAL 
DRAWINGS IN DEFINING THE SCOPE OF WORK OF THE CONTRACT 
DOCUMENTS, DISCREPANCY BETWEEN THE ARCHITECTURAL AND 
ENGINEERING DRAWINGS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION 
OF THE ARCHITECT BEFORE COMMENCING THE WORK.  ANY 
WORK INSTALLED IN CONFLICT WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL 
DRAWINGS SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT HIS 
EXPENSE AND AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER.

WHETHER OR NOT SPECIFICALLY INDICATED, ALL GLAZING SHALL 
BE TEMPERED WHEN WITHIN 18" OF THE FLOOR OR WITHIN 36" 
HORIZONTAL DISTANCE FROM ANY DOOR. 

DETAILS NOT SHOWN ARE SIMILAR IN CHARACTER TO THOSE 
SHOWN.  WHERE SPECIFIC DIMENSIONS, DETAILS, OR DESIGN 
INTENT CANNOT BE DETERMINED, CONSULT THE ARCHITECT 
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

Architectural

Fire Alarm

Structural

Mechanical

Plumbing

Electrical

DESIGNER FIRM

Other

Code Enforcement Jurisdiction:

Proposed Use:

Address:

Phone #:Owner or Authorized Agent:

Owned By: City/ County Private State

City County

Civil

Retaining Walls >5' High

Sprinkler-Standpipe

LEAD DESIGN PROFESSIONAL:
NAME LICENSE#

BASIC BUILDING DATA
I-A II-A III-A IV

I-B II-B III-B

Construction Type:

Sprinklers: PartialNo NFPA 13 NFPA 13R NFPA 13D

Standpipes: No Yes Class: I II III Wet Dry

Fire District: No Yes (Primary)

Building Height: (feet)

Gross Building Area:

FLOOR NEW (SQ FT) SUB-TOTAL
2nd Floor

TOTAL

TELEPHONE#

EXISTING (SQ FT)

1st Floor

Name of Project:

Zip Code

E-Mail

State

V-A

V-B

Flood Hazard Area: No Yes

Assembly

Occupancy:

A-1 A-2 A-3 A-4 A-5

Business 

Educational

Factory 

Hazardous H-1 Detonate H-2 Deflagrate H-3 Combust H-4 Health

F-1 Moderate F-2 Low

H-5 HPM

Institutional I-1 I-2 I-3 I-4 
I-3 Condition: 1 2 3 4 5

Mercantile

Residential R-1 R-2 R-3 R-4

Storage S-1 Moderate S-2 Low High-Piled

Utility and Miscellaneous

Parking Garage Open Enclosed Repair Garage

Mixed Occupancy: Separation:YesNo Exception:

Actual Area of Occupancy A
Allowable Area of Occupancy A

Actual Area of Occupancy B
Allowable Area of Occupancy B

+ < 1

+ = < 1.00

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT

ALLOWABLE
(TABLE 503)

INCREASE FOR
SPRINKLERS

SHOWN 
ON PLANS

CODE
REFERENCE

Type of Construction

Building Height in Feet

Building Height in Stories

Feet = H + 20' = ____

Stories + 1= _______

Type_______

STORY NO

a.  Perimeter which fronts a public way or open space having 20 feet minimum width.          
(F).b.  Total Building Perimeter  =              (P).
c.  Ratio (F/P) =                  (F/P).

The sprinkler increase per Section 506.3 is as follows:

Unlimited area applicable under conditions of Sections 507.

Maximum Building Area = total number of stories in the building x E (506.4).

DESCRIPTION
AND USE

(A)
BLDG AREA
PER STORY

(ACTUAL)

(B)
TABLE 503

AREA

(C)
AREA FOR

OPEN SPACE
INCREASE

(D)
AREA FOR
SPRINKLER
INCREASE

(E)
ALLOWABLE

AREA OR
UNLIMITED

(F)
MAXIMUM
BUILDING

AREA

The maximum area of open parking garages must comply with Table 406.3.5. 
The maximum area of air traffic control towers must comply with Table 412.1.2.

5

1 2 3 4

1

2

3

4

5

Frontage area increases from Section 506.2 are computed thus:

d.  W = Minimum width of public way =                (W).
e.  Percent of frontage increase  I  = 100 (F/P - 0.25) x W/30=            f

s
s

Non-Separated Use (508.3)
The required type of construction for the building shall be determined by applying the height and area
limitations for each of the applicable occupancies to the entire building. The most restrictive type of
construction, so determined, shall apply to the entire building.
Separated Use (508.4) - See below for area calculations
For each story, the area of the occupancy shall be such that the sum of the ratios of the actual floor 
area of each use divided by the allowable floor area for each use shall not exceed 1. 

a.  Multi-story building I  = 200 percent

b.  Single story building I  = 300 percent

+ =

Type ___________________

FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS

BUILDING ELEMENT

FIRE
SEPARATION

DISTANCE
(FEET)

RATING

Req'd

DETAIL #
AND

SHEET #

DESIGN #
FOR

RATED
ASSEMBLY

DESIGN # FOR
RATED

PENETRATION

Structural frame,
including columns,
girders, trusses
Bearing walls

Exterior
North

South

East
West

Interior

Nonbearing walls
and partitions

North

South

East
West

Exterior walls

Interior walls and partitions
Floor Construction
Including supporting 
beams and joists
Roof construction
Including supporting
beams and joists
Shaft Enclosures-Exit 

Corridor Separation
Occupancy Separation
Party/Fire Wall Separation
Smoke Barrier Separation
Tenant Separation 

* Indicate section number permitting reduction 

Provided
(w/_____*
Reduction)

DESIGN #
FOR

RATED
JOINTS

No
No

No Yes
Yes
Yes

Smoke Detection Systems:
No
No

Yes
Yes

LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS
Emergency Lighting: 
Exit Signs: 
Fire Alarm: 

Panic Hardware: 

DESIGN LOADS:
STRUCTURAL DESIGN

Importance Factors:

Live Loads:

Ground Snow Load:

Wind Load:

Wind        (lw)
Snow       (ls)
Seismic   (Ie)

Roof
Mezzanine
Floor

psf

psf
psf

psf

Basic Wind Speed mph  (ASCE-7)
Exposure Category
Wind Base Shears (for MWFRS) Vx=

SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY 

Occupancy Category (Table 1604.5)
Spectral Response Acceleration
Site Classification (Table 1613.5.2)

Basic structural system (check one)
Bearing Wall
Building Frame
Moment Frame

Dual w/ Special Moment Frame
Dual w/ Intermediate R/C or Special Steel
Inverted Pendulum

Vy=

Vx= Vy=
Simplified Equivalent Lateral Force Dynamic

LATERAL DESIGN CONTROL: Earthquake Wind
SOIL BEARING CAPACITIES:

Field Test (provide copy of test report)
Presumptive Bearing Capacity
Pile size, type, and capacity

psf
psf

Provide the following Seismic Design Parameters:

Seismic Base Shear
Analysis Procedure
Architectural, Mechanical, Components anchored?

PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS 
(TABLE 2902.1)

USE WATERCLOSETS URINALS LAVATORIES SHOWERS
/TUBS

DRINKING 
FOUNTAINSMALE FEMALE

ACCESSIBLE PARKING
(SECTION 1106)

LOT OR 
PARKING AREA

TOTAL # OF PARKING SPACES

REQUIRED PROVIDED

# OF ACCESSIBLE SPACES PROVIDED
REGULAR WITH 5'

ACCESS AISLE
VAN SPACES WITH 

TOTAL # 
ACCESSIBLE 
PROVIDEDTOTAL

MALE FEMALE

ENERGY REQUIREMENTS:

ENERGY SUMMARY

The following data shall be considered minimum and any special attribute required to meet the energy code shall 
also be provided.  Each designer shall furnish the required portions of the project information for the plan data 
sheet. If performance method, state the annual energy cost for the standard reference design vs annual energy 
cost for the proposed design.

THERMAL ENVELOPE

Method of Compliance:

Prescriptive   (Energy Code)

Roof/Ceiling Assembly (each assembly)
Description of assembly:
U-Value of total assembly:
R-Value of insulation:
Skylights in each assembly

U-Value of skylight:
Total square footage of skylight in each assembly

Exterior Walls (each assembly)
Description of assembly:
U-Value of total assembly:
R-Value of insulation:
Openings (windows or doors with glazing)

U-Value of assembly:
Solar heat gain coefficient:
Projection Factor:

Door R-values:

Walls below grade (each assembly)
Description of assembly:
U-Value of total assembly:
R-Value of insulation:

Floors over unconditioned space (each assembly)
Description of assembly:
U-Value of total assembly:
R-Value of insulation:

Floor slabs on grade (each assembly)
Description of assembly:
U-Value of total assembly:
R-Value of insulation:
Horizontal/Vertical requirement:
Slab Heated:

Method of Compliance:

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND EQUIPMENT

Additional Prescriptive Compliance

506.2.2 Reduced Lighting Power Density
506.2.1 More Efficient Mechanical Equipment

total exterior wattage specified vs. allowed
total interior wattage specified vs. allowed (whole building or space by space)
total wattage per fixture

lamp type required in fixture

ballast type used in the fixture
number of lamps in fixture

506.2.3 Energy Recovery Ventilation Systems
506.2.4 Higher Efficiency Service Water Heating

Lighting schedule

Prescriptive

ELECTRICAL SUMMARY

List equipment efficiencies:

MECHANICAL SYSTEMS, SERVICE SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT

winter dry bulb:
summer dry bulb:

Mechanical Spacing Conditioning System

Building heating load:
Building cooling load:

relative humidity:
summer dry bulb:
winter dry bulb:

heating efficiency:
description of unit:

cooling efficiency:
size category of unit:

Interior design conditions

Size category. If oversized, state reason.

Size category. If oversized, state reason.
Chiller

Boiler

Unitary

Thermal Zone

MECHANICAL SUMMARY

2015 EDITION OF NC CODE FOR:

Renovation

New Construction Upfit

CONSTRUCTED:

Alteration Repair

Addition

ORIGINAL USE(S) (Ch. 3):

Incidental Use Separation (508.2.5)
This separation is not exempt as a Non-Separated Use (see exceptions). 

Partial

A B C D

Ss %g S1 %g

Field Test Presumptive Historical Data

NORTH CAROLINA EXISTING BUILDING CODE - 2018 EDITION (APPENDIX B)

ALLOWABLE AREA

Shaft Enclosures-Other

Incidental Use Separation

number of ballasts in fixture

E-MAIL

EXISTING: Reconstruction

(date)

RENOVATED: (date) CURRENT USE(S) (Ch. 3):

PROPOSED USE(S) (Ch. 3):

(check all that apply)

Yes

Assembly

Accessory Occupancies:

A-1 A-2 A-3 A-4 A-5

Business 

Educational

Factory 

Hazardous H-1 Detonate H-2 Deflagrate H-3 Combust H-4 Health

F-1 Moderate F-2 Low

H-5 HPM

Institutional I-1 I-2 I-3 I-4 
I-3 Condition: 1 2 3 4 5

Mercantile

Residential R-1 R-2 R-3 R-4

Storage S-1 Moderate S-2 Low High-Piled

Utility and Miscellaneous

Parking Garage Open Enclosed Repair Garage

132" ACCESS
AISLE

8' ACCESS
AISLE

I II III IV

A B C D E F
Data Source:

Yes No

REGULARACCESSIBLE

1ST FLOOR 
BUSINESS

Climate Zone: 3 4 5

Performance  (Energy Code)

Prescriptive   (ASHRAE 90.1)

Performance   (ASHRAE 90.1)

PerformancePrescriptive
PerformanceEnergy Code:

ASHRAE 90.1:

506.2.5 On-Site Supply of Renewable Energy
506.2.6 Automatic Daylighting Control Systems

(EXCEPT 1 AND 2-FAMILY DWELLINGS AND TOWNHOUSES)

CONTINUING EDUCATION RENOVATION

180 W CAMPUS DR, FLAT ROCK, NC

BUSINESS

PETER HEMANS 828-694-1723

28731

PETERH@
BLUERIDGE.EDU

HENDERSON

LS3P ASSOCIATES, LTD.

N/A

N/A

8,274

7,968
16,242

1 1 - 1 2 N/A - 1

1975 BUSINESS

BUSINESS

BUSINESS

2002

28'-8"

PROJECT SUMMARY

Building description:  Interior renovation of 7,200 SF of space within an existing administration building.

Scope of work details: Work to include the renovation of exising office configuration (including 
finishes) and installation of new plumbing fixtures.

SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS

EXISTING BUILDING, NOT APPLICABLE

EXISTING BUILDING, NOT APPLICABLE

G-101, G-102

EXISTING BUILDING, NOT APPLICABLE

EXISTING BUILDING, NOT APPLICABLE

SCHEDULE OF SPECIAL INSPECTION SERVICES
No special inspections required for this project Special inspections required

The following sheets comprise the required schedule of special inspections for this project. The construction
divisions which require special inspections for this project are as follows:

IT-1 Verification of Soils IT-10 Inspection of Structural Steel

IT-2  Excavation and Fill IT-11 Structural Masonry
IT-3 Piling and Drilling Piers IT-12 Welding
IT-4 Modular Retaining Walls IT-13 High Strength Bolts & Steel Framing Insp.
IT-5 Reinforced Concrete IT-14 Spray Fire-Resistance Materials
IT-6 Post Tension Slab IT-15 Exterior Insulation and Finish System
IT-7 Pre-cast Concrete Erection IT-16 Seismic Resistance
IT-8 Pre-Stressed Concrete IT-17 Smoke Control
IT-9 Inspection of Pre-cast Fabricators IT-18 Detention Basin

IT-19 Special Cases
Check the above boxes for the special inspection required for this project and list below specific special 
inspections required under Chapter 17. For questions regarding Special Inspections please see www.Meck-
SI.com.

LS3P Associates, LTD. JOHN EDWARDS 864 235 0405 JOHNEDWARDS@LS3P.COM8894

CRAIG CHAMPION

CRAIG CHAMPION

704 527 2112 

704 527 2112 

CCHAMPION@MSWG.COM

CCHAMPION@MSWG.COM

17250

17250

MSWG Engineers, Inc.

MSWG Engineers, Inc.

N/A

N/A

LIFE SAFETY PLAN REQUIREMENTS
Life Safety Plan Sheet #:   __G-101___________________

Fire and/or smoke rated wall locations (Chapter 7)
Assumed and real property line locations
Exterior wall opening area with respect to distance to assumed property lines (705.8)
Existing structures within 30’ of the proposed building
Occupancy types for each area as it relates to occupant load calculation (Table 1004.1.1)
Occupant loads for each area
Exit access travel distances (1016)
Common path of travel distances (1014.3 & 1028.8)
Dead end lengths (1018.4)
Clear exit widths for each exit door
Maximum calculated occupant load capacity each exit door can accommodate based on 
egress width (1005.1)
Actual occupant load for each exit door
A separate schematic plan indicating where fire rated floor/ceiling and/or roof structure is 
provided for purposes of occupancy separation
Location of doors with panic hardware (1008.1.10)
Location of doors with delayed egress locks and the amount of delay (1008.1.9.7)
Location of doors with electromagnetic egress locks (1008.1.9.8)
Location of doors equipped with hold-open devices
Location of emergency escape windows (1029)
The square footage of each fire area (902)
The square footage of each smoke compartment (407.4)
Note any code exceptions or table notes that may have been utilized regarding the items 
above

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/AN/A

N/A

N/A

8,274

7,968
16,242

8,274

7,968
16,242

2ND FLOOR 
BUSINESS 1 1 3 3 3 N/A - 1

MSWG Engineers, Inc. MARK ARRINGTON 704 527 2112 MARRINGTON@MSWG.COM12490

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

DATE:

PROJECT:

REVISIONS:

TEL.  704.333.6686        FAX  704.333.2926

CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA    28202

MEMBERS OF THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

1

A

2 3 4 5 6

B

C

D

E

COPYRIGHT   2016  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

PRINTED OR ELECTRONIC DRAWINGS AND
DOCUMENTATION MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED

IN ANY FORM WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION

FROM LS3P ASSOCIATES LTD.

227 WEST TRADE STREET       SUITE 700

WWW.LS3P.COM
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GRAPHIC SYMBOL LEGEND

UDS SHEET DESIGNATORS AND SHEET ORDER

G

H

C

L

S

A

I

Q

LEVEL 1 - DISCIPLINE DESIGNATORS

GENERAL

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

CIVIL

LANDSCAPE

STRUCTURAL

ARCHITECTURAL

INTERIORS

EQUIPMENT

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

LEVEL 3 - SHEET TYPE DESIGNATORS

GENERAL / OVERALL

PLANS

ELEVATIONS

SECTIONS

LARGE SCALE VIEWS

DETAILS

SCHEDULES & DIAGRAMS

USER DEFINED

USER DEFINED

3D REPRESENTATIONS

V SURVEY / MAPPING

B GEOTECHNICAL

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

LEVEL 4 - PLAN TYPE DESIGNATORS

DEMOLITION PLAN

CONSTRUCTION PLAN

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

FINISH PLAN

FURNITURE PLAN

OUTLET LOCATION PLAN

EQUIPMENT PLAN

INTERIOR SIGNAGE

ACCESS FLOOR GRID PLAN

BUILDING AUTOMATION PLAN

A-121
LEVEL 1 LEVEL 2 LEVEL 3 LEVEL 4 SEQUENCE

F

P

M

E

T

R

FIRE PROTECTION

PLUMBING

MECHANICAL

ELECTRICAL

TELECOM

RESOURCE

TEL TELEPHONE

TEMP TEMPORARY

TFF TOP OF FINISH FLOOR

THK THICKNESS

THRU THROUGH

TO TOP OF

TOB TOP OF BEAM

TOC TOP OF CONCRETE, CURB

TOF TOP OF FOOTING

TOJ TOP OF JOIST

TOM TOP OF MASONRY

TOP TOP OF PARAPET

TOS TOP OF SLAB

TOW TOP OF WALL

TRTD TREATED

TV TELEVISION

TYP TYPICAL

UL UNDERWRITERS
LABORATORIES

UNO UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE

VERT VERTICAL

VEST VESTIBULE

VIF VERIFY IN FIELD

W WEST, WIDE

W/ WITH

W/O WITHOUT

W/W WALL TO WALL

WC WATER CLOSET

WD WOOD

WP WORKING POINT,
WATERPROOFING

WR WATER REPELLENT

WT WEIGHT

WWF WELDED WIRE FABRIC

YD YARD

PRKG PARKING

PSF POUNDS PER SQUARE
FOOT

PSI POUNDS PER SQUARE
INCH

PT PAINT, POST-TENSIONED,
PRE-TREATED

PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE
(PLASTIC)

QTR QUARTER

QTY QUANTITY

R RADIUS, RISER

RCP REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

RD ROOF DRAIN

REF REFRIGERATOR,
REFERENCE

REQD REQUIRED

RL ROOF LEADER

RM ROOM

RO ROUGH OPENING

ROW RIGHT OF WAY

S SOUTH

SC SOLID CORE

SD STORM DRAIN

SECT SECTION

SF SQUARE FEET

SIM SIMILAR

SPEC SPECIFICATION

SPKR SPEAKER

SQ SQUARE

SS STAINLESS STEEL

STD STANDARD

STOR STORAGE

SUSP SUSPENDED

SYS SYSTEM

T TREAD

LF LINEAR FEET

LVR LOUVER

MAINT MAINTENANCE

MATL MATERIAL

MAX MAXIMUM

MECH MECHANICAL

MEZZ MEZZANINE

MFG MANUFACTURING

MFR MANUFACTURER

MIN MINIMUM

MISC MISCELLANEOUS

MO MASONRY OPENING

MR MOISTURE RESISTANT

MTD MOUNTED

MTG MOUNTING

MTL METAL

N NORTH

NIC NOT IN CONTRACT

NOM NOMINAL

NON
COMB

NON-COMBUSTIBLE

NTS NOT TO SCALE

OC ON CENTER

OD OUTSIDE DIAMETER

OPP OPPOSITE

OPT OPTION(AL)

PCF POUNDS PER CUBIC FEET

PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE

PLF POUNDS PER LINEAR
FEET

PLYWD PLYWOOD

PNL PANEL

PR PAIR

PREFAB PREFABRICATED

PREFIN PREFINISH

FOC FACE OF CURB

FOF FACE OF FINISH

FOM FACE OF MASONRY

FOS FACE OF SLAB

FOW FACE OF WALL

FT FOOT, FEET

FTG FOOTING

FURN FURNISH, FURNITURE

GA GAGE

GALV GALVANIZED

GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR

GYP BD GYPSUM BOARD

GYP PLAS GYPSUM PLASTER

HC HANDICAP

HD HEAVY DUTY

HDWD HARDWOOD

HDWR HARDWARE

HM HOLLOW METAL

HORIZ HORIZONTAL

HT HEIGHT

HVAC HEATING, VENTILATION &
AIR CONDITIONING

ID INSIDE DIAMETER

INCL INCLUDE(D), (ING)

INFO INFORMATION

INSUL INSULATION

INT INTERIOR

JAN CLO JANITOR CLOSET

KIT KITCHEN

KO KNOCKOUT

LAB LABORATORY

LAM LAMINATE

LAU LAUNDRY

LAV LAVATORY

DEPT DEPARTMENT

DET DETAIL

DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN

DIA DIAMETER

DIAG DIAGONAL

DIM DIMENSION

DIV DIVISION

DS DOWNSPOUT

E EAST

EA EACH

EIFS EXTERIOR INSULATION &
FINISH SYSTEM

EJ EXPANSION JOINT

EL ELEVATION

ELEC ELECTRIC(AL)

ELEV ELEVATOR

ENCL ENCLOSE(D)

EOS EDGE OF SLAB

EQ EQUAL

EQUIP EQUIPMENT

EWC ELECTRIC WATER
COOLER

EXIST EXISTING

EXP JT EXPANSION JOINT

EXT EXTERIOR

F/F FACE TO FACE

FD FLOOR DRAIN

FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER
CABINET

FF EL FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION

FHC FIRE HOSE CABINET

FIN FLR FINISHED FLOOR

FLR FLOOR, FILLER

A/C AIR CONDITION(ING)

ADMIN ADMINISTRATION

AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR

ALT ALTERNATE

ALUM ALUMINUM

APPROX APPROXIMATE(LY)

ARCH ARCHITECT(URAL)

AUTO AUTOMATIC

AUX AUXILIARY

AV AUDIOVISUAL

BITUM BITUMINOUS

BL BUILDING LINE

BLDG BUILDING

BN BULL NOSE

BOS BOTTOM OF STEEL

BOT BOTTOM

CAB CABINET

CJ CONTROL JOINT

CL CENTER LINE

CLG CEILING

CLG HT CEILING HEIGHT

CLO CLOSET

CLR CLEAR(ANCE)

CMU CONCRETE MASONRY
UNIT

COL COLUMN

CONC CONCRETE

CONF CONFERENCE

CONT CONTINUE. CONTINUOUS

CORR CORRIDOR

CU FT CUBIC FOOT

CU YD CUBIC YARD

DEMO DEMOLISH

ABBREVIATIONS

BRCC CON ED BUILDING 
RENOVATION 227 W TRADE STREET, SUITE 700

CHARLOTTE, NC 28202
704-333-6686 / 704-333-2926
CONTACT: JAIME HENDERSON, AIA

4223 SOUTH BLVD
CHARLOTTE, NC 28209
704-527-2112
CONTACT: MARK ARRINGTON

MSWG ENGINEERS
MECHANICAL, 
ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING 

LS3P ASSOCIATES LTD.
ARCHITECT

PROJECT TEAM

VICINITY MAP AREA MAP

PLAN REVIEWER NOTES

G-001 PROJECT INFORMATION SHEET

G-101 LIFE SAFETY PLANS

A-101 FIRST FLOOR PLAN

A-102 SECOND FLOOR PLAN

A-103 FIRST FLOOR RCP

A-104 SECOND FLOOR RCP

A-105 PARTITION TYPES, DOOR SCHEDULE, ENLARGED RR

DRAWING SHEET INDEX

GENERAL

ARCHITECTURAL

MECHANICAL

PLUMBING

ELECTRICAL

1. SMALL-SCALE RENOVATION OF EXISTING BUILDING (ALTERATION - LEVEL 2).

2. WORK INCLUDES:
SELECTIVE DEMOLITION OF WALL PARTITIONS AND FLOOR FINISHES.
INSTALLATION OF NEW WALL PARTITIONS AND DOORS
SELECTIVE UPDATED LIGHTING FIXTURES.

3. EXTENTS OF AREAS THAT ARE NOT IN SCOPE ARE INDICATED ON FLOOR PLAN SHEETS

4. OCCUPANT LOADS MAY BE FOUND ON LIFE SAFETY SHEET - G-101

5.    MECHANICAL SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS ARE LIMITED TO NEW RESTROOM VENTILATION COMPLIANCE
180 W CAMPUS DR
FLAT ROCK, NC 28731

3202-200950

GENERAL PROJECT NOTES

M-102 2ND FLOOR PLAN - MECH SCHEDULES AND DETAILS

M-201 MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS

P-102 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING

P-201 PLUMBING SCHEDULES, DETAILS, & SPECIFICATIONS

E-101 1ST & 2ND FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLANS

E-102 2ND FLOOR ENLARGED RESTROOM PLANS

16 MARCH, 2020

No. Description Date



UP

UP

DN

DN

LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND

48" 160

137

34" 170

111

EXIT CAPACITY (STAIR EGRESS WIDTH / .3)

ANTICIPATED LOAD

EGRESS WIDTH

EXIT CAPACITY (DOOR EGRESS WIDTH / .2)

ANTICIPATED LOAD

EGRESS WIDTH

OCCUPANCY LOAD

OCCUPANCY GROUP

OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTOR AND METHOD

ROOM AREA

EGRESS TRAVEL PATH: 
DISTANCE NOTED IS ACTUAL. 
ALLOWABLE DISTANCE IS 300'-0"

FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
WITH FIRE EXTINGUISHER

EXIT SIGN

HO HOLD OPEN

PD PANIC DEVICE

EXIT DOOR

EXIT STAIR

150 SF

ROOM NAME

OCC Type / SF per OCC

1 OCC

PARTITION LEGEND

1.  ALL INTERIOR METAL STUD PARTITIONS TO BE TYPE A3NO, U.N.O.

NON-RATED PARTITION TO CEILING

EXISTING 1 HR. RATED PARTITION TO DECK

EXISTING PARTITION

1 HR. RATED PARTITION TO DECK (OR INFILL EXISTING DOOR OPENING)

417 SF

BULLPEN

5 OCC

144 SF

VAULT

1 OCC

126 SF

CONTRABAND

1 OCC

159 SF

ADMIN

2 OCC

LOBBY

LOBBY
137 SF

OFFICE

2 OCC

126 SF

OFFICE

2 OCC 85 SF

EXIST. OFFICE

4 OCC

EXIT DOOR

68" 340

37

94' - 6"LENGTH =
47' - 6"LENGTH =

GREY INDICATES WORK AREA

EXIT DOOR

68" 340

199

EXIT DOOR

68" 340

36

EXIT DOOR

68" 340

37

222 SF

OFFICE

2 OCC

122 SF

OFFICE

2 OCC

73 SF

BOILER

1 OCC
53 SF

UTILITY

1 OCC
65 SF

STORAGE

1 OCC
120 SF

OFFICE

2 OCC
119 SF

OFFICE

2 OCC

183 SF

OFFICE

2 OCC

185 SF

OFFICE

2 OCC
149 SF

OFFICE

2 OCC

25 SF

IT

1 OCC
40 SF

STORAGE

1 OCC

803 SF

EXISTING

40 OCC

85 SF

OFFICE

1 OCC

151 SF

OFFICE

2 OCC
163 SF

OFFICE

2 OCC
137 SF

OFFICE

2 OCC

285 SF

EMERGENCY

OPERATIONS

INCEDENT
COMMAND

14 OCC

97 SF

INTERVIEW

1 OCC

97 SF

STORAGE

1 OCC

98 SF

TRAINING

COORD.

1 OCC

168 SF

OFFICE

2 OCC

99 SF

EVIDENCE

PROCESSING

2 OCC

131 SF

STORAGE

1 OCC

B
U
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0
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 O
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C

WOMEN'S

MEN'S

LOBBY

E
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V

A
T

O
R

MAIN LOBBY

ALL EXISTING CORRIDOR WALLS ARE 1 HOUR RATED

857 SF

CRIMINAL

JUSTICE
CLASSROOM

43 OCC

1032 SF

COMBAT

ROOM

69 OCC
1050 SF

SPEED GUN

TRAINING

FIXED NUMBER*

49 OCC

51 SF

OBSERVATION

BUS

1 OCC

115 SF

OFFICE

BUS

1 OCC

153 SF

STORAGE

1 OCC

153 SF

STORAGE

1 OCC

185 SF

BREAK ROOM

12 OCC

176 SF

OFFICE

2 OCC

156 SF

STORAGE

1 OCC

7
6
' -

6
"

L
e
n
g
th

 =

1
1
7
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6
"

L
E
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G
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H

 =

EXIT DOOR

68" 340

134

EXIT DOOR

68" 340

133

MAX. OCCUPANCY 49 PERSONS 
SIGNAGE BOTH SIDES OF DOOR. 
SEE A1/G-101

54 SF

STORAGE

1 OCC

44 SF

IT

1 OCC

816 SF

CLASSROOM

41 OCC

209 SF

MECHANICAL

1 OCC
UNISEX

475 SF

OPEN OFFICE

24 OCC

109 SF

OFFICE

6 OCC
119 SF

OFFICE

6 OCC
112 SF

OFFICE

6 OCC

GREY INDICATES WORK AREA

88' - 0"LENGTH =B
U

S
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E
S

S
1
0
0
 G

R
O

S
S

8
3
 O

C
C

PD

PD

EXISTING NON-RATED WALL 
TO BE EXTENDED TO DECK 
AND PENETRATIONS SEALED 
WITH FIRE RATED MATERIAL

*SPEED GUN TRAINING IS REQUIRED TO HAVE NO MORE THAN 24 
SF/STUDENT. THIS YIELDS A 44 STUDENT MAX CAPACITY.  GC TO INSTALL A 
MAX OCCUPANCY SIGN ON THE INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR OF THE ROOM TO 
LIMIT OCCUPANTS TO A MAXIMUM OF 49 PERSONS.

WOMEN'S

MEN'S

E
L

E
V

A
T

O
R

MAXIMUM
OCCUPANCY

XXX
PERSONS

8
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LIFE SAFETY
PLANS

G-101
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1/8" = 1'-0"
C1

FIRST FLOOR LIFE SAFETY PLAN

1/8" = 1'-0"
A2

SECOND FLOOR LIFE SAFETY PLAN
6" = 1'-0"

A1
MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY SIGNAGE

No. Description Date



UP

UP

1'-6"LOBBY

159 SF

125A

ADMIN

107 SF

110

LOBBY

137 SF

111

OFFICE

CORR

126 SF

112

OFFICE

144 SF

126

VAULT

126 SF

125E

CONTRABAND

417 SF

125

BULLPEN

1
0

'-
7

"

6'-0" 7'-6 7/8"

6
'-
2
 1

/8
"

16'-4 7/8"

5'-6"

12'-11 1/2"

5'-8"

12'-0"

1
2

'-
0

"
1

0
'-
6

"

C
L
R

4
'-
0

"

112
113

111

120B

125B

125A

125C

120A
W1

W1W1

W1

W2

W1

W1

W1

W1

W1

W1
W1

4
'-
5
 3

/4
"

1
'-
0

"

3
'-
0

"
1

0
'-
0

"
3

'-
0

"
1

'-
2
 7

/8
"

6
"

6
'-
1
0

 3
/4

"

1
5

'-
5

"

1
1

'-
9

 1
/8

"

6
'-
9
 1

/8
"

C
L

R
.

5
'-
0

"

ALIGN W/ MULLION

BALLISTIC
GLAZING, 
STEEL 
PLATE 
BELOW

ADD FIRE TRD 
BLOCKING IN 
WALL FOR TV

20-1/2"W X 44"H 
WINDOW PROVIDED 
BY OWNER

GREY INDICATES WORK AREA 

10'-2"

2'-9 1/2"

EVIDENCE LOCKER 
W/ PASS THROUGH

110B

1'-0"

DATA BOX HEIGHT TO BE 
DETERMINED BY OWNER

E
L

E
V

A
T

O
R

MAIN LOBBY

A

GREY INDICATES WORK AREA 

PARTIAL DEMO 
TO ALLOW FOR 
EVIDENCE 
LOCKER PASS 
THRU.

1

1

2

1

2

1ST FLOOR
0' - 0"

UL 752 CLEAR 
BALLISTIC MATERIAL

BALLISTIC 
LINED PLAM 

TRANSACTION 
COUNTER

1-1/4" X 4" BALLISTIC 
CAPTURE 

ALUMINUM FRAME
R.O. 30-1/4"

R
.O

. 
3

6
-1

/4
"

DEMOLITION LEGEND

DEMOLITION KEY NOTE

EXISTING PARTITION

EXISTING PARITION TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

1 1. INTERIOR DIMENSIONS INDICATED ARE TO (FACE OF FINISH, FACE OF STUD, 
PARTITION CENTERLINE) AND CENTERLINES OF COLUMNS, UNO.

2. LOCATE DOOR OPENINGS 4” FROM NEAREST PERPENDICULAR WALL. 
3. FIRE AND SOUND RATED WALLS / PARTITIONS TO BE CONSTRUCTED TIGHT TO 

STRUCTURE, PIPING, DUCTWORK AND OTHER PENETRATIONS.  ALL WORK IS 
TO BE BRACED TO STRUCTURE ABOVE.

4. WHERE PARTITIONS OF DIFFERENT FIRE RATINGS INTERSECT, THE HIGHEST 
RATED PARTITION SHALL CONTINUE THROUGH.  MAINTAIN PARTITION FIRE 
RATING BEHIND RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS.

5. INSTALL BLOCKING IN PARTITIONS FOR CASEWORK, WALL MOUNTED 
EQUIPMENT, TRIM AND RELATED CONSTRUCTION AS INDICATED IN THE 
SPECIFICATIONS.

6. SEE LIFE SAFETY PLANS FOR REQUIRED FIRE SEPARATION WALLS.
7. SEE SHEETS A-721 FOR FINISH FLOORING, TRANSITIONS, FINISH SCHEDULE.
8. PROVIDE SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKETS IN ALL NEW WALLS THAT ENCLOSE 

AN OFFICE OR OFFICE SUITE.

FLOOR PLAN SHEET NOTES

1. ALL NON-DESIGNATED PARTITIONS SHALL BE TYPE W1.
2. ALL PIPE AND CONDUIT PENETRATIONS THRU 1 HR RATED OR MORE PARTITIONS, FLOORS, 

ROOF, ETC. SHALL BE SEALED WITH A RESPECTIVELY RATED FIRE BARRIER PENETRATION 
SEALING SYSTEM BY 3M OR U.L. APPROVED EQUAL

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL DUCTWORK PRIOR TO FABRICATION OF 
PARTITION WALLS.

4. SHOULD CONDITIONS OCCUR WHERE A WALL IS UNABLE TO GO STRAIGHT UP TO STRUCTURE 
DUE TO PIPING, DUCTWORK, ETC., THE PARTITION (GYPSUM BOARD AND FRAMING) MAY JOG 
HORIZONTALLY ABOVE THE CEILING TO AVOID THE PROBLEM. RATED WALL INTEGRITY SHALL BE 
MAINTAINED.

5. WHERE STUDS EXTEND TO STRUCTURE AND GYPSUM WALLBOARD AND SOUND ATTENUATION 
BLANKETS EXTEND JUST ABOVE THE FINISH CEILING, CAP OFF PARTITION FINISHES WITH A 
RUNNER CHANNEL WHEN CEILING PLENUM IS USED AS A RETURN AIR PLENUM.

6. DIMENSIONAL CONFLICTS BETWEEN PARTITION TYPES AND THE ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR PLANS 
SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.

7. SEE LIFE SAFETY PLANS FOR THE LOCATIONS OF FIRE-RATED PARTITIONS.
8. REFER TO UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES, INC. FIRE RESISTANCE VOLUMES - CURRENT 

EDITION FOR SPECIFIC CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS OF U.L. LISTED ASSEMBLIES.
9. REFER TO MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR TYPICAL U.L. LISTED 

PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLIES. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE 
FOR PROVIDING APPROPRIATE PROJECT-SPECIFIC U.L. LISTED ASSEMBLIES FOR 
PENETRATIONS.

10. AT ALL EXISTING AND CONSTRUCTED PARTITIONS THE CONTRACTOR IS TO MAINTAIN THE FIRE-
RESISTIVE INTEGRITY

PARTITION NOTES PARTITION LEGEND

1.  ALL INTERIOR METAL STUD PARTITIONS TO BE TYPE A3NO, U.N.O.

NON-RATED PARTITION TO CEILING

EXISTING 1 HR. RATED PARTITION TO DECK

EXISTING PARTITION

1 HR. RATED PARTITION TO DECK (OR INFILL EXISTING DOOR OPENING)

DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES

NUMBERED KEY NOTES DO NOT IMPLY SEQUENCE.  CONTRACTOR TO 
PERFORM DEMOLITION WORK AS REQUIRED PER WORK SEQUENCE.

DEMOLITION DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO SHOW GENERAL AREAS OF 
DEMOLITION AS WELL AS GENERAL EXISTING CONDITIONS.  THEY DO NOT 
SHOW ALL WORK WHICH MAY BE NECESSARY.  COMPARE WITH 
DRAWINGS INDICATING NEW CONSTRUCTION.

EXISTING WORK TO REMAIN SHALL BE TEMPORARILY SECURED, BRACED 
AND STABILIZED UNTIL PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION IS IN PLACE.

VERIFY FIELD CONDITIONS PRIOR TO START OF 
DEMOTION/CONSTRUCTION AND NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY 
DISCREPANCIES.

ERECT BARRICADES, FENCES OR OTHER SECURABLE MEANS TO 
PREVENT UNAUTHORIZED ACCESS INTO CONSTRUCTION ZONES.

DO NOT ALLOW MATERIAL AND DEBRIS GENERATED BY DEMOLITION 
ACTIVITIES TO ACCUMULATE ON THE JOB SITE.  REMOVE DAILY AND 
DISPOSE OF IN A LEGAL MANNER.  NO ON-SITE SALE OR BURNING OF 
REMOVED ITEMS IS PERMITTED.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

THE CONTRACTOR MUST MAINTAIN ADEQUATE SUPPORT INSULATION, 
WATERPROOFING, EMERGENCY LIGHTING, SECURITY, ALARMS, ETC. FOR 
ALL OR PART OF ITEMS WHICH ARE TO REMAIN.

TERMINATE AND CAP ANY UTILITY IN WALLS CEILINGS AND FLOORS TO BE 
REMOVED AND NOT INTENDED FOR REUSE.

PREPARE AND PATCH SURFACES THAT RECEIVE NEW FINISHES AS 
REQUIRED BY REMOVING OR RELOCATING DEVICES, WIRING OR OTHER 
APPURTENANCES NO LONGER APPROPRIATE FOR THE NEW USE OF THE 
ROOM.

MAINTAIN EXISTING FINISHES, OPERATIONAL CHARACTERISTICS, AND 
APPEARANCE OF ITEMS SCHEDULED TO REMAIN OR BE REUSED.

7.

8.

9.

10.

DEMOLITION KEY NOTES

REMOVE EXISTING WALL OR PORTION OF WALL AS INDICATED.

REMOVE EXISTING DOOR & FRAME.  SALVAGE DOOR, FRAME & 
HARDWARE FOR REUSE.

REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR FINISH.

REMOVE EXISTING ABANDONED PLUMBING . 

CORE SLAB AS REQUIRED FOR PLUMBING ROUTING. SEE PLUMBING 
DRAWINGS.

REMOVE ADHESIVE FROM WALL.

2

1

3

4

5

6
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1/8" = 1'-0"
C4

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

1/8" = 1'-0"
C1

FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN

1/4" = 1'-0"
B6

BULLET PROOF GLASS ELEVATION A

No. Description Date
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1
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 7
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"6'-5"

1032 SF

207

COMBAT

ROOM

857 SF

209

CRIMINAL

JUSTICE
CLASSROOM

1050 SF

203

SPEED GUN

TRAINING

44 SF

205

IT

156 SF

204

STORAGE

MEN'S

WOMEN'S

185 SF

210

BREAK ROOM

176 SF

211

OFFICE

153 SF

201E

STORAGE

153 SF

201D

STORAGE

115 SF

201B

OFFICE

54 SF

201C

STORAGE

51 SF

201A

OBSERVATION

816 SF

202

CLASSROOM
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1'-0"
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E1

A-105 B3C3
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201D

201A

201B

211

201
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VIF

W1

W1

W3

W1

W3

W3

W1

W1W1

W1W1

W1

W1

W1

W1A

W1
W1A

7'-0"

W3

GREY INDICATES WORK AREA 

1'-0"

1'-0"

3'-6"

5'-0"

ADD ALT: AUTOMATIC ADA OPENER 
HARDWARE WITH BUTTON

MIN.
1'-6"

UNISEX
209 SF

114

MECHANICAL

475 SF

116

OPEN OFFICE

112 SF

119

OFFICE

119 SF

118

OFFICE

109 SF

117

OFFICE

E
L

E
V

A
T

O
R

NEW OBSERVATION WINDOW
76" W X 34 1/4"H

W3

W3

W3

NOTE A

MIN.
1'-6"

ADD CLOSER TO 
EXISTING DOOR

ADD CLOSER TO 
EXISTING DOOR

NO WORK
THIS AREA

NO WORK
THIS AREA

NO WORK
THIS AREA

WOMEN'S

GREY INDICATES WORK AREA 

1 1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

4

5

5

1

1

1

6 66

DEMOLITION LEGEND

DEMOLITION KEY NOTE

EXISTING PARTITION

EXISTING PARITION TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

1 1. INTERIOR DIMENSIONS INDICATED ARE TO (FACE OF FINISH, FACE OF STUD, 
PARTITION CENTERLINE) AND CENTERLINES OF COLUMNS, UNO.

2. LOCATE DOOR OPENINGS 4” FROM NEAREST PERPENDICULAR WALL. 
3. FIRE AND SOUND RATED WALLS / PARTITIONS TO BE CONSTRUCTED TIGHT TO 

STRUCTURE, PIPING, DUCTWORK AND OTHER PENETRATIONS.  ALL WORK IS 
TO BE BRACED TO STRUCTURE ABOVE.

4. WHERE PARTITIONS OF DIFFERENT FIRE RATINGS INTERSECT, THE HIGHEST 
RATED PARTITION SHALL CONTINUE THROUGH.  MAINTAIN PARTITION FIRE 
RATING BEHIND RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS.

5. INSTALL BLOCKING IN PARTITIONS FOR CASEWORK, WALL MOUNTED 
EQUIPMENT, TRIM AND RELATED CONSTRUCTION AS INDICATED IN THE 
SPECIFICATIONS.

6. SEE LIFE SAFETY PLANS FOR REQUIRED FIRE SEPARATION WALLS.
7. SEE SHEETS A-721 FOR FINISH FLOORING, TRANSITIONS, FINISH SCHEDULE.
8. PROVIDE SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKETS IN ALL NEW WALLS THAT ENCLOSE 

AN OFFICE OR OFFICE SUITE.

FLOOR PLAN SHEET NOTES

1. ALL NON-DESIGNATED PARTITIONS SHALL BE TYPE W1.
2. ALL PIPE AND CONDUIT PENETRATIONS THRU 1 HR RATED OR MORE PARTITIONS, FLOORS, 

ROOF, ETC. SHALL BE SEALED WITH A RESPECTIVELY RATED FIRE BARRIER PENETRATION 
SEALING SYSTEM BY 3M OR U.L. APPROVED EQUAL

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL DUCTWORK PRIOR TO FABRICATION OF 
PARTITION WALLS.

4. SHOULD CONDITIONS OCCUR WHERE A WALL IS UNABLE TO GO STRAIGHT UP TO STRUCTURE 
DUE TO PIPING, DUCTWORK, ETC., THE PARTITION (GYPSUM BOARD AND FRAMING) MAY JOG 
HORIZONTALLY ABOVE THE CEILING TO AVOID THE PROBLEM. RATED WALL INTEGRITY SHALL BE 
MAINTAINED.

5. WHERE STUDS EXTEND TO STRUCTURE AND GYPSUM WALLBOARD AND SOUND ATTENUATION 
BLANKETS EXTEND JUST ABOVE THE FINISH CEILING, CAP OFF PARTITION FINISHES WITH A 
RUNNER CHANNEL WHEN CEILING PLENUM IS USED AS A RETURN AIR PLENUM.

6. DIMENSIONAL CONFLICTS BETWEEN PARTITION TYPES AND THE ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR PLANS 
SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.

7. SEE LIFE SAFETY PLANS FOR THE LOCATIONS OF FIRE-RATED PARTITIONS.
8. REFER TO UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES, INC. FIRE RESISTANCE VOLUMES - CURRENT 

EDITION FOR SPECIFIC CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS OF U.L. LISTED ASSEMBLIES.
9. REFER TO MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR TYPICAL U.L. LISTED 

PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLIES. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE 
FOR PROVIDING APPROPRIATE PROJECT-SPECIFIC U.L. LISTED ASSEMBLIES FOR 
PENETRATIONS.

10. AT ALL EXISTING AND CONSTRUCTED PARTITIONS THE CONTRACTOR IS TO MAINTAIN THE FIRE-
RESISTIVE INTEGRITY

PARTITION NOTES PARTITION LEGEND

1.  ALL INTERIOR METAL STUD PARTITIONS TO BE TYPE A3NO, U.N.O.

NON-RATED PARTITION TO CEILING

EXISTING 1 HR. RATED PARTITION TO DECK

EXISTING PARTITION

1 HR. RATED PARTITION TO DECK (OR INFILL EXISTING DOOR OPENING)

DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES

NUMBERED KEY NOTES DO NOT IMPLY SEQUENCE.  CONTRACTOR TO 
PERFORM DEMOLITION WORK AS REQUIRED PER WORK SEQUENCE.

DEMOLITION DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO SHOW GENERAL AREAS OF 
DEMOLITION AS WELL AS GENERAL EXISTING CONDITIONS.  THEY DO NOT 
SHOW ALL WORK WHICH MAY BE NECESSARY.  COMPARE WITH 
DRAWINGS INDICATING NEW CONSTRUCTION.

EXISTING WORK TO REMAIN SHALL BE TEMPORARILY SECURED, BRACED 
AND STABILIZED UNTIL PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION IS IN PLACE.

VERIFY FIELD CONDITIONS PRIOR TO START OF 
DEMOTION/CONSTRUCTION AND NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY 
DISCREPANCIES.

ERECT BARRICADES, FENCES OR OTHER SECURABLE MEANS TO 
PREVENT UNAUTHORIZED ACCESS INTO CONSTRUCTION ZONES.

DO NOT ALLOW MATERIAL AND DEBRIS GENERATED BY DEMOLITION 
ACTIVITIES TO ACCUMULATE ON THE JOB SITE.  REMOVE DAILY AND 
DISPOSE OF IN A LEGAL MANNER.  NO ON-SITE SALE OR BURNING OF 
REMOVED ITEMS IS PERMITTED.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

THE CONTRACTOR MUST MAINTAIN ADEQUATE SUPPORT INSULATION, 
WATERPROOFING, EMERGENCY LIGHTING, SECURITY, ALARMS, ETC. FOR 
ALL OR PART OF ITEMS WHICH ARE TO REMAIN.

TERMINATE AND CAP ANY UTILITY IN WALLS CEILINGS AND FLOORS TO BE 
REMOVED AND NOT INTENDED FOR REUSE.

PREPARE AND PATCH SURFACES THAT RECEIVE NEW FINISHES AS 
REQUIRED BY REMOVING OR RELOCATING DEVICES, WIRING OR OTHER 
APPURTENANCES NO LONGER APPROPRIATE FOR THE NEW USE OF THE 
ROOM.

MAINTAIN EXISTING FINISHES, OPERATIONAL CHARACTERISTICS, AND 
APPEARANCE OF ITEMS SCHEDULED TO REMAIN OR BE REUSED.

7.

8.

9.

10.

DEMOLITION KEY NOTES

REMOVE EXISTING WALL OR PORTION OF WALL AS INDICATED.

REMOVE EXISTING DOOR & FRAME.  SALVAGE DOOR, FRAME & 
HARDWARE FOR REUSE.

REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR FINISH.

REMOVE EXISTING ABANDONED PLUMBING . 

CORE SLAB AS REQUIRED FOR PLUMBING ROUTING. SEE PLUMBING 
DRAWINGS.

REMOVE ADHESIVE FROM WALL.

2

1

3

4

5

6

DATE:

PROJECT:

REVISIONS:

MEMBERS OF THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

1

A

2 3 4 5 6

B

C

D

E

COPYRIGHT   2016  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

PRINTED OR ELECTRONIC DRAWINGS AND
DOCUMENTATION MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED

IN ANY FORM WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION

FROM LS3P ASSOCIATES LTD.

WWW.LS3P.COM

TEL.  864.235.0405        FAX  864.233.4027

GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA    29601

110  WEST NORTH STREET      SUITE 300

3202-200950

16 MAR 2020

SECOND
FLOOR PLAN

A-102

ISSUED FOR PERMIT

C
O

N
T

IN
U

IN
G

 E
D

U
C

A
T

IO
N

 R
E

N
O

V
A

T
IO

N

1/8" = 1'-0"
C2

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

1/8" = 1'-0"
C1

SECOND FLOOR DEMO PLAN

No. Description Date

NOTE A: GC TO PROVIDE (2) ALUMINUM 
PHOTOLUMINESCENT EXIT SIGNS (RED) 
CODE APPROVED UL 924.  SEE LIFE 
SAFETY PLANS



AFF

9' - 8"

6'-0"

AFF

9' - 8"

NEW GWB 
CEILING

ADD ALT: REPLACE ALL 
CORRIDOR LIGHTING WITH LED 
FIXTURES. ALL EXISTING 
BATTERY BACKUP TO BE 
REPLACED WITH LED BATTERY 
BACKUP FIXTURES.

NEW GWB 
CEILING

SURFACE MOUNTED LED 
LIGHT FIXTURE, TYP.

GREY INDICATES WORK AREA 
RELOCATED LIGHTS

INFILL WITH NEW 
ACT SYSTEM TO 
MATCH EXISTING

INSTALL (3) NEW 
LED CAN LIGHTS

EXHAUST

VENT TO 
EXTERIOR 
LOUVER

SURFACE MOUNTED LED 
LIGHT FIXTURE, TYP.

AFF
9' - 11"

AFF
9' - 11"

AFF

9' - 11"

AFF
9' - 11"

AFF
9' - 11"

GREY INDICATES WORK AREA 

RETURN 
TO BE 

SEALED 
OFF

THESE LIGHTS TO BE RELOCATED

RCP LEGEND

2X2 LAY-IN CEILING TILE 
(EXISTING)

EXHAUST AIR GRILLE

LED CAN LIGHT

GYPSUM BOARD

EXPOSED STRUCTURE -
PAINTED

SUPPLY AIR DIFFUSER

RETURN AIR DIFFUSER

EXHAUST FAN

HEIGHT (FEET, INCHES)
ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR,
9'-0" U.N.O.

1 X 4 FIXTURE

2 X 4 FIXTURE
(LED WHERE INDICATED)

AFF

1'-0"

DATE:

PROJECT:

REVISIONS:

TEL.  704.333.6686        FAX  704.333.2926

CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA    28202

MEMBERS OF THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

1

A

2 3 4 5 6

B

C

D

E

COPYRIGHT   2016  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

PRINTED OR ELECTRONIC DRAWINGS AND
DOCUMENTATION MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED

IN ANY FORM WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION

FROM LS3P ASSOCIATES LTD.

227 WEST TRADE STREET       SUITE 700

WWW.LS3P.COM

4
/1

/2
0
2
0
 5

:0
6
:0

7
 P

M

C
:\

T
e
m

p
\B

R
C

C
 C

o
n

 E
d

 R
e
n

o
v
a
ti

o
n

 2
0
1
8
_
J
a
im

e
H

e
n

d
e
rs

o
n

@
ls

3
p

.c
o

m
.r

v
t

3202-200950

16 MAR 2020

FIRST FLOOR
RCP

A-103

ISSUED FOR PERMIT

C
O

N
T

IN
U

IN
G

 E
D

U
C

A
T

IO
N

 R
E

N
O

V
A

T
IO

N

1/8" = 1'-0"
A2

FIRST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
1/8" = 1'-0"

A1
FIRST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING DEMO PLAN

No. Description Date



BATTERY 
BACKUP

BATTERY 
BACKUP

ADD ALT: REPLACE ALL 
CORRIDOR LIGHTING WITH LED 
FIXTURES. ALL EXISTING 
BATTERY BACKUP TO BE 
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BACKUP FIXTURES.
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Design No. U465

Nonbearing Wall Rating — 1 HR.

1. Floor and Ceiling Runners — (not shown) — Channel shaped runners, 3-5/8 in. wide (min), 1-1/4 in. legs, formed from min No. 25 MSG galv steel, attached to floor and ceiling with fasteners spaced 24 in. OC max.

2. Steel Studs — Channel shaped, 3-5/8 in. wide (min), 1-1/4 in. legs, 3/8 in. folded back returns, formed from min No. 25 MSG galv steel spaced 24 in. OC max.

3. Batts and Blankets* — (Optional) — Mineral wool or glass fiber batts partially or completely filling stud cavity.
See Batts and Blankets (BZJZ) category for names of Classified companies.

3A. Fiber, Sprayed* — As an alternate to Batts and Blankets (Item 3) — Spray applied cellulose material. The fiber is applied with water to completely fill the enclosed cavity in accordance with the application instructions 
supplied with the product. Nominal dry density of 3.0 lb/ft3. Alternate application method: The fiber is applied with U.S. Greenfiber LLC Type AD100 hot melt adhesive at a nominal ratio of one part adhesive to 6.6 parts 
fiber to completely fill the enclosed cavity in accordance with the application instructions supplied with the product. Nominal dry density of 2.5 lb/ft3. 

U S GREENFIBER L L C — Cocoon2 Stabilized or Cocoon-FRM (Fire Rated Material) 

3B. Fiber, Sprayed* — As an alternate to Batts and Blankets (Item 3) and Item 3A - Spray applied cellulose insulation material. The fiber is applied with water to interior surfaces in accordance with the application 
instructions supplied with the product. Applied to completely fill the enclosed cavity. Minimum dry density of 4.3 pounds per cubic ft. 

NU-WOOL CO INC — Cellulose Insulation 

4. Gypsum Board* — 5/8 in. thick, 4 ft wide, attached to steel studs and floor and ceiling track with 1 in. long, Type S steel screws spaced 8 in. OC. along edges of board and 12 in. OC in the field of the board. Joints 
oriented vertically and staggered on opposite sides of the assembly. When attached to item 6 (resilient channels) or 6A (furring channels), wallboard is screw attached to furring channels with 1 in. long, Type S steel 
screws spaced 12 in. OC. 

AMERICAN GYPSUM CO — Types AG-C, AGX-1 
BEIJING NEW BUILDING MATERIALS PUBLIC 
LTD CO — Type DBX-1.
BPB AMERICA INC — Types 1, EGRG, ProRoc Type X, ProRoc Type C. 
BPB CANADA INC — ProRoc Type C, ProRoc Type X or ProRoc Type Abuse-Resistant. 
CANADIAN GYPSUM COMPANY — Types AR, C, IP-AR, IP-X1, IP-X2, IPC-AR, SCX, SHX, WRC or WRX.
G-P GYPSUM CORP, SUB OF 
GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORP — Types 5, 9, C, DAP, DD, DA, DGG, DS, GPFS6.
LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA INC — Types LGFC2, LGFC2A, LGFC6, LGFC6A, LGFC-C, LGFC-C/A.
NATIONAL GYPSUM CO — Types FSK, FSK-C, FSK-G, FSW-C, FSW-G, FSW, FSW-3 , FSW-5.
PABCO BUILDING PRODUCTS L L C, DBA 
PABCO GYPSUM — Type PG-C or PG-9 .
PANEL REY S A — Type PRX. 
SIAM GYPSUM INDUSTRY (SARABURI) CO LTD — Type EX-1
TEMPLE-INLAND FOREST PRODUCTS CORP — Type X, Veneer Plaster Base - Type X, Water Rated - Type X, Sheathing - Type X, Soffit - Type X, TG-C.
UNITED STATES GYPSUM CO — Type AR, C, FRX-G, IP-AR, IP-X1, IP-X2, IPC-AR, SCX, SHX, WRC or WRX.
USG MEXICO S A DE C V — Type AR, C, IP-AR, IP-X1, IP-X2, IPC-AR, SCX, SHX, WRC or WRX.

4A. Gypsum Board* — (As alternate to Item 4) - Nom 5/8 in. thick gypsum panels with beveled, square or tapered edges, applied vertically or horizontally. Vertical joints centered over studs and staggered one stud cavity 
on opposite sides of studs. Horizontal edge joints and horizontal butt joints on opposite sides of studs need not be staggered or backed. Panels attached to steel studs and floor runner with 1 in. long Type S steel screws 
spaced 8 in. OC when applied horizontally, or 8 in. OC along vertical and bottom edges and 12 in. OC in the field when panels are applied vertically. When used in widths other than 48 in., gypsum panels to be installed 
horizontally. 

CANADIAN GYPSUM COMPANY — Types AR, C, IP-AR, IP-X1, IP-X2, IPC-AR, SCX, SHX, WRC or WRX. 
UNITED STATES GYPSUM CO — T ype AR, C, FRX-G, IP-AR, IP-X1, IP-X2, IPC-AR, SCX, SHX, WRC or WRX. 
USG MEXICO S A DE C V — Type AR, C, IP-AR, IP-X1, IP-X2, IPC-AR, SCX, SHX, WRC or WRX.

4B. Gypsum Board* — (As an alternate to Items 4 or 4A) — Nom 3/4 in. thick, 4 ft wide, installed as described in Item 4A with screw length increased to 1-1/4 in. 

CANADIAN GYPSUM COMPANY — Types AR, IP-AR.
UNITED STATES GYPSUM CO — Types AR, IP-AR.
USG MEXICO S A DE C V — Types AR, IP-AR.

5. Joint Tape and Compound — Vinyl, dry or premixed joint compound, applied in two coats to joints and screw heads; paper tape, 2 in. wide, embedded in first layer of compound over all joints. As an alternate, nominal 
3/32 in. thick gypsum veneer plaster may be applied to the entire surface of Classified veneer baseboard. Joints reinforced. Paper tape and joint compound may be omitted when gypsum boards are supplied with square 
edges. 

6. Resilient Channel — (Optional-Not Shown) — 25 MSG galv steel resilient channels spaced vertically max 24 in. OC, flange portion attached to each intersecting stud with 1/2 in. long type S-12 panhead steel screws. 

6A. Steel Framing Members (Not Shown)* — As an alternate to Item 3, furring channels and resilient sound isolation clip as described below: 
a. Furring Channels — Formed of No. 25 MSG galv steel. 2-3/8 in. wide by 7/8 in. deep, spaced 24 in. OC perpendicular to studs. Channels secured to studs as described in Item b. Ends of adjoining channels are 
overlapped 6 in. and tied together with double strand of No. 18 SWG galv steel wire near each end of overlap. As an alternate, ends of adjoining channels may be overlapped 6 in. and secured together with two self-
tapping #6 framing screws, min. 7/16 in. long at the midpoint of the overlap, with one screw on each flange of the channel. 
b. Steel Framing Members* — Used to attach furring channels (Item a) to studs (Item 1). Clips spaced 48 in. OC., and secured to studs with 1-5/8 in. wafer or hex head Type S steel screw through the center grommet. 
Furring channels are friction fitted into clips. 

PAC INTERNATIONAL INC — Type RSIC-1. 

*Bearing the UL Classification Mark

Last Updated on 2007-02-09 

Reprinted from the Online Certifications Directory with permission from Underwriters Laboratories Inc. 
Copyright © 2009 Underwriters Laboratories Inc.®

MINERAL WOOL

BACKER ROD & SEALANT

1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM
WALLBOARD EACH SIDE
BEARING THE U.L. 
CLASSIFICATION MARK

DEFLECTION TRACK

3 5/8" MTL. STUDS 16" O.C.

METAL DECK

BASE AS SCHEDULED

FLOOR SYSTEM

W3
FIRE RATING UL TEST NO. STC RATING - N/A

1 HOUR U465 N/A

ACOUSTICAL SEALANT

FLOOR

6" CMU

HORIZ. JT REINFORCING
16" OC U.N.O.

VERT. REINFORCING BAR

METAL DECK

INSULATION FILL (R=19 )

MINERAL WOOL

W2
FIRE RATING UL TEST NO. STC RATING - 47

1 HOUR U905 N/A

1 LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM
WALLBOARD EACH SIDE

3 5/8" MTL. STUDS 16" O.C.

BASE AS SCHEDULED

FLOOR SYSTEM

CEILING AS SCHEDULED

4
"

BRACE TO STRUCTURE

W1
FIRE RATING UL TEST NO. STC RATING -

N/A N/A N/A

N/A

SOUND BLANKETS

W1A
FIRE RATING UL TEST NO. STC RATING -

N/A N/A N/A

N/A

W1A SAME AS W1 EXCEPT WITH 5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOAR ON EXTERIOR SIDE ONLY

Reprinted from the Online Certifications Directory with permission from Underwriters Laboratories Inc. 
Copyright © 2009 Underwriters Laboratories Inc.®

Design No. U905

Bearing Wall Rating — 2 HR.
Nonbearing Wall Rating — 2 HR

Load Restricted for Canadian Applications — See Guide BXUV7 

1. Concrete Blocks* — Various designs. Classification D-2 (2 hr).
See Concrete Blocks category for list of eligible manufacturers.

2. Mortar — Blocks laid in full bed of mortar, nom. 3/8 in. thick, of not less than 2-1/4 and not more 
than 3-1/2 parts of clean sharp sand to 1 part Portland cement (proportioned by volume) and not 
more than 50 percent hydrated lime (by cement volume). Vertical joints staggered.

3. Portland Cement Stucco or Gypsum Plaster — Add 1/2 hr to classification if used. Where 
combustible members are framed in wall, plaster or stucco must be applied on the face opposite 
framing to achieve a max. Classification of 1-1/2 hr. Attached to concrete blocks (Item 1).

4. Loose Masonry Fill — If all core spaces are filled with loose dry expanded slag, expanded clay or 
shale (Rotary Kiln Process), water repellant vermiculite masonry fill insulation, or silicone treated 
perlite loose fill insulation add 2 hr to classification.

5. Foamed Plastic* — (Optional-Not Shown) — 1-1/2 in. thick max, 4 ft wide sheathing attached to 
concrete blocks (Item 1). 

THE DOW CHEMICAL CO — Type Thermax

*Bearing the UL Classification Mark

Last Updated on 2004-03-17 
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No. Description Date

3" = 1'-0"
B6

HM DOOR JAMB

3" = 1'-0"
C6

HM DOOR SILL

3" = 1'-0"
A6

HM HEAD DETAIL

NOTE: ALL NON-RATED DOORS ARE REUSED FROM EXISTING

DOOR AND FRAME SCHEDULE

DOOR
NUMBER

DOOR FRAME Frame
Type REMARKSMATL TYPE FINISH SIZE LABEL MATL FINISH

1ST FLOOR

110B WOOD FG STAIN 36" x 84" HM PTD 1

111 WOOD FG STAIN 36" x 84" HM PTD 1

112 WOOD FG STAIN 36" x 84" HM PTD 1

113 WOOD FG STAIN 36" x 84" HM PTD 1

120A MTL G 36" x 84" 45 MIN HM 1 45 MIN RATED

120B WOOD F STAIN 36" x 84" HM PTD 1

125A WOOD F STAIN 36" x 84" HM PTD 1

125B WOOD F STAIN 36" x 84" HM PTD 1

2ND FLOOR

201 WOOD F STAIN 36" x 84" 45 MIN HM PTD 1 SELF CLOSER

201A WOOD F STAIN 36" x 84" HM PTD 1

201B WOOD F STAIN 36" x 84" HM PTD 1

201D WOOD F STAIN 36" x 84" HM PTD 1

201E WOOD F STAIN 36" x 84" HM PTD 1

204 WOOD F STAIN 36" x 84" 45 MIN HM PTD 1 SELF CLOSER

207A WOOD FG STAIN 36" x 84" 45 MIN HM PTD 1 SELF CLOSER / PANIC DEVICE

207B WOOD FG STAIN 36" x 84" 45 MIN HM PTD 1 SELF CLOSER / PANIC DEVICE

209 WOOD FG STAIN 36" x 84" 45 MIN HM PTD 1 SELF CLOSER

211 WOOD F STAIN 36" x 84" HM PTD 1

3/8" = 1'-0"

DOOR TYPE LEGEND
3/8" = 1'-0"

FRAME TYPE LEGEND

1/4" = 1'-0"
B3

ENLARGED ELEVATION - MEN'S RESTROOM

1/4" = 1'-0"
C3

ENLARGED ELEVATION - MEN'S RESTROOM

1/4" = 1'-0"
E1

ENLARGED PLAN - MEN'S RESTROOM

3/8" = 1'-0"

TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS

1 1/2" = 1'-0"
B1

SECTION THROUGH BATHROOM VANITY
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